©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2011
October, 2011 − Rev. 6
1 Publication Order Number:
MJE5730/D
MJE5730, MJE5731,
MJE5731A
High Voltage PNP Silicon
Plastic Power Transistors

Figure 10. Inductive Load Switching
MJE171
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping
MJE5730 TO−220
50 Units / Rail
MJE5730G TO−220
(Pb−Free)
MJE5731 TO−220
MJE5731G TO−220
(Pb−Free)
MJE5731A TO−220
MJE5731AG TO−220
(Pb−Free)
MJE5730, MJE5731, MJE5731A
5